State of Rhode Island and	Providence Plantations	5 Fee: \$150.00
Office of the Secr		Fee. \$150.00
Division Of Busin 148 W. Rive Providence RI ((401) 222	er Street)2904-2615	
Limited Liability Company		
Articles of Organization (Chapter 7-16-6 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, a	as amended)	
ARTICLE		
The name of the limited liability company is: Bottega Bocc	oni LLC	
ARTICLE		
The street address (post office boxes are not acceptable) of Rhode Island is:	the limited liability company's	registered agent in
No. and Street:5 WEDGEWOOD DRIVECity or Town:MIDDLETOWN	State: RI	Zip: <u>02842</u>
The name of the resident agent at such address is:	MARCO MINIERI	
ARTICLE		
Under the terms of these Articles of Organization and any w made, the limited liability company is intended to be treated <i>Check one box only</i>		
X a partnership a corporation disregarded as	s an entity separate from its m	nember
ARTICLE I	v	
The address of its principal office of the limited liability comp	pany if it is determined at the t	ime of organization:
No. and Street:5 WEDGEWOOD DRIVECity or Town:MIDDLETOWN	State: <u>RI</u> Zip: <u>02842</u>	Country: <u>US</u>
ARTICLE	v	
The limited liability company has the purpose of engaging in purpose is set forth in Article VI of these Articles of Organization		a more limited
The period of its duration is: <u>X</u> Perpetual		
ARTICLE	//	
Additional provisions, if any, not inconsistent with law, which of Organization, including, but not limited to, any limitation o be included in an operating agreement:		
ARTICLE	/11	
The limited liabilty company is to be managed by its \underline{X} M	lembers or Manager	rs (check one)

ARTICLE VIII The date these Articles of Organization are to become effective, not prior to, nor more than 30 days after filing of these Articles of Organization. Later Effective Date: 07/16/2018 This electronic signature of the individual or individuals signing this instrument constitutes the affirmation or acknowledgement of the signatory, under penalties of perjury, that this instrume is that individual's act and deed or the act and deed of the company, and that the facts stated	Title	Individual Name	Address
The date these Articles of Organization are to become effective, not prior to, nor more than 30 days after filing of these Articles of Organization. Later Effective Date: <u>07/16/2018</u> This electronic signature of the individual or individuals signing this instrument constitutes the affirmation or acknowledgement of the signatory, under penalties of perjury, that this instrume is that individual's act and deed or the act and deed of the company, and that the facts stated herein are true, as of the date of the electronic filing, in compliance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-10 Signed this 16 Day of July, 2018 at 2:19:01 PM by the Authorized Person. S/S MARCO MINIERI Address of Authorized Signer: <u>5 WEDGEWOOD DRIVE</u> MIDDLETOWN RI 02842		First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Count
Later Effective Date: 07/16/2018 This electronic signature of the individual or individuals signing this instrument constitutes the affirmation or acknowledgement of the signatory, under penalties of perjury, that this instrum is that individual's act and deed or the act and deed of the company, and that the facts stated herein are true, as of the date of the electronic filing, in compliance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-10 Signed this 16 Day of July, 2018 at 2:19:01 PM by the Authorized Person. S/S MARCO MINIERI Address of Authorized Signer: 5 WEDGEWOOD DRIVE MIDDLETOWN RI 02842		ARTICLE VII	l
Later Effective Date: 07/16/2018 This electronic signature of the individual or individuals signing this instrument constitutes the affirmation or acknowledgement of the signatory, under penalties of perjury, that this instrum is that individual's act and deed or the act and deed of the company, and that the facts stated herein are true, as of the date of the electronic filing, in compliance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-10 Signed this 16 Day of July, 2018 at 2:19:01 PM by the Authorized Person. S/S MARCO MINIERI Address of Authorized Signer: 5 WEDGEWOOD DRIVE MIDDLETOWN RI 02842		-	e, not prior to, nor more than 30 days after
This electronic signature of the individual or individuals signing this instrument constitutes the affirmation or acknowledgement of the signatory, under penalties of perjury, that this instrum is that individual's act and deed or the act and deed of the company, and that the facts stated herein are true, as of the date of the electronic filing, in compliance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-10 Signed this 16 Day of July, 2018 at 2:19:01 PM by the Authorized Person. S/S MARCO MINIERI Address of Authorized Signer: 5 WEDGEWOOD DRIVE MIDDLETOWN RI 02842	filing of these Articles of	Organization.	
affirmation or acknowledgement of the signatory, under penalties of perjury, that this instrum is that individual's act and deed or the act and deed of the company, and that the facts stated herein are true, as of the date of the electronic filing, in compliance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-10 Signed this 16 Day of July, 2018 at 2:19:01 PM by the Authorized Person. S/S MARCO MINIERI Address of Authorized Signer: 5 WEDGEWOOD DRIVE MIDDLETOWN RI 02842	Later Effective Date: 07	7/16/2018	
MIDDLETOWN RI 02842	harain are true as of	the date of the electronic filing in	compliance with PI Con Laws 87 16
	Signed this 16 Day of S/S MARCO MINIER Address of Authorize	C July, 2018 at 2:19:01 PM by the <u>AI</u> d Signer:	-
	Signed this 16 Day of <u>S/S MARCO MINIER</u> Address of Authorize <u>5 WEDGEWOOD DR</u> <u>MIDDLETOWN RI 0</u>	² July, 2018 at 2:19:01 PM by the <u>U</u> d Signer: <u>IVE</u>	-



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations **Department of State** | **Office of the Secretary of State Nellie M. Gorbea**, Secretary of State

I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island

and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in

accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as

amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

July 16, 2018 02:18 PM

Tulli U. Kole

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State

